General Description
The MAX1098/MAX1099 implement both local and
remote temperature sensing with 10-bit resolution,
using +5V and +3V supply voltages, respectively.
Accuracy is ±1°C from 0°C to +70°C, with no calibra-
tion needed. The devices feature an algorithmic
switched-capacitor analog-to-digital converter (ADC),
on-chip clock, and 3-wire serial interface compatible

For free samples and the latest literature, visit www.maxim-ic.com or phone 1-800-998-8800.
For small orders, phone 1-800-835-8769.
Ordering Information
*Future product—contact factory for availability.
Typical Operating Circuit appears at end of data sheet.
SPI and QSPI are trademarks of Motorola, Inc.
MICROWIRE is a trademark of National Semiconductor Corp.
PART
TEMP.
RANGE
   PIN-
   PACKAGE
TEMP. SENSE
ACCURACY
(°C)
MAX1098AEAE* -40°C to +85°C   16 SSOP ±0.75
MAX1098BEAE* -40°C to +85°C   16 SSOP ±1.0
MAX1098CEAE -40°C to +85°C   16 SSOP ±4.0
MAX1099AEAE* -40°C to +85°C   16 SSOP ±0.75
MAX1099BEAE* -40°C to +85°C   16 SSOP ±1.0
MAX1099CEAE -40°C to +85°C   16 SSOP ±4.0
-1.0
-0.5
0
0.5
1.0
-60 -20 20 60-40 0 40 80 100
MAX1098
TEMPERATURE ERROR
vs. INTERNAL DIODE TEMPERATURE
M
AX
10
98
/9
-2
9
TEMPERATURE (°C)
TE
M
PE
RA
TU
RE
 E
RR
OR
 (°
C)
Temperature Error
M
A
X
1
0
9
8
/M
A
X
1
0
9
9
10-Bit Serial-Output Temperature Sensors
with 5-Channel ADC
2 _______________________________________________________________________________________
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
(VDD = +4.75V to +5.25V (MAX1098), VDD = +2.7V to +3.6V (MAX1099), external reference, VREF = +2.5V (MAX1098), VREF = +1.2V
(MAX1099), fSCLK = 2.5MHz, TA = TMIN to TMAX, unless otherwise noted. Typical values are at TA = +25°C.)
Stresses beyond those listed under “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may cause permanent damage to the device. These are stress ratings only, and functional
operation of the device at these or any other conditions beyond those indicated in the operational sections of the specifications is not implied. Exposure to